

Division 12 - Cleveland County

US 74 Business (East Marion Street)

Grading, Paving, Drainage, Pavement Markings & Pavement Markers

WBS: 43430

Bid Tabulations

Bids Opened: Tuesday May 22, 2012

Lawndale Sand

LINE	SECT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	801	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	226	Grading	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	226	Supp Clearing & Grubbing	1	ACR	\$1.00	\$1.00
5	240	Drainage Ditch Excavation	25	CY	\$10.00	\$250.00
6	300	Foundation Cond Material, Minor Strs	60	TON	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
7	300	Foundation Conditional GEotextile	190	SY	\$2.00	\$380.00
8	310	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	44	LF	\$50.00	\$2,200.00
9	310	18" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	12	LF	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
10	310	24" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	332	LF	\$40.00	\$13,280.00
11	310	30" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	112	LF	\$50.00	\$5,600.00
12	310	15" SC Pipe Culverts, 0.064" Thick	60	LF	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
13	330	48" Welded Steel Pipe in Soil	72	LF	\$525.00	\$37,800.00
14	340	Pipe Removal	82	LF	\$12.00	\$984.00
15	545	Incidental Stone Base	15	TON	\$40.00	\$600.00
16	610	ACBC, Type B25.0B	150	TON	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
17	610	ACIC, Type I19.0B	200	TON	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
18	610	ACSC, Type S9.5B	280	TON	\$50.00	\$14,000.00
19	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	35	TON	\$780.00	\$27,300.00
20	838	End Walls	6	CY	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
21	840	Masonry Drainage Stuctures	12	EA	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
22	840	Masonry Drainage Structures	12	LF	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
23	840	Frame with Two Grates, STD 840.20	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
24	840	Frame with Two Grates, STD 840.22	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
25	840	Frame with Grate & Hood, STD 840.03	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
26	840	Frame with Cover, STD 840.54	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
27	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	123	LF	\$55.00	\$6,765.00
28	852	5" Mono Concrete Island (Keyed In)	82	SY	\$135.00	\$11,070.00
29	858	Adjustment of Manholes	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
30	862	Steel BM Guardrail	150	LF	\$24.20	\$3,630.00
31	862	Additional Guardrail Posts	5	EA	\$15.00	\$75.00
32	SP	Guardrail Anchor Units Type 350	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
33	876	Rip Rap, Class 1	40	TON	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
34	876	Rip Rap, Class B	30	TON	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
35	876	GEotextile for Drainage	210	SY	\$2.00	\$420.00
36	1110	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	48	SF	\$10.00	\$480.00
37	1110	Work Zone Signs (Portable)	96	SF	\$10.00	\$960.00
38	1130	Drums	100	EA	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
39	1150	Flagger	30	MD	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
40	1205	Thermo Pavement Marking Line (4", 90 mils)	1238	LF	\$1.35	\$1,671.30
41	1205	Thermo Pavement Marking Line (4", 120 mils)	1983	LF	\$1.45	\$2,875.35
42	1205	Thermo Pavement Marking Line (8", 90 mils)	140	LF	\$5.50	\$770.00
43	1205	Thermo Pavement Marking Line (24", 120 mils)	68	LF	\$16.50	\$1,122.00
44	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings Symbols (90 mils)	2	EA	\$385.00	\$770.00
45	1253	Snowplowable Pavement Markers	15	EA	\$110.00	\$1,650.00
46	1413	Portable Lighting	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
47	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	300	LF	\$2.00	\$600.00
48	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	25	TON	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
49	1610	Sediment Control Stone	50	TON	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
50	1620	Seed for Temporty Seeding	25	LB	\$10.00	\$250.00
51	1620	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.1	TON	\$3,000.00	\$300.00
52	1630	Silt Excavation	20	CY	\$10.00	\$200.00
53	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	850	SY	\$2.75	\$2,337.50
54	1632	1/4" Hardware Cloth	185	LF	\$5.00	\$925.00
55	SP	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	10	LB	\$20.00	\$200.00
56	1660	Seeding & Mulching	0.5	ACR	\$2,420.00	\$1,210.00
57	1661	Seed for Repair Seeding	25	LB	\$15.00	\$375.00
58	1661	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.1	TON	\$4,000.00	\$400.00
59	1662	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	40	LB	\$10.00	\$400.00
60	1665	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.1	TON	\$2,000.00	\$200.00
61	SP	Response for Erosion Control	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00

\$297,551.15**Lawndale Sand**